FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

July 18, 2022 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85465739759?pwd=b klBRStPc2JFdTBFc1FJWEtGVmZhQT09

Passcode: FC07182022

<u>Call in Access:</u>
1-669-900-6833

Webinar ID: 854 6573 9759
Passcode: 1285891331

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

10. ORDINANCE – 3rd READING – Amending various sections of Chapter 5.12, Alcoholic Liquor and Malt Beverages, of Title 5, Business Licenses and Regulations, of the Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming.

ACTION:

14. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

h) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and HDR Engineering, Inc. for the Pedestrian Traffic Safety Study and HAWK System Design Project. (2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:

i) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and A.V.I. p.c. for the Powderhouse Road Corridor Plan. (MPO Federal Funds)

ACTION:

j) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Cheyenne Animal Shelter for Animal Shelter Services. (General Fund)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:

Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7255 between the City of Cheyenne and Simon Contractors
for the East 12th Street and Meadow Drive Mill and Overlay Project for the addition of storm sewer
improvements.

ACTION:	
---------	--